



MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
STATE DEPARTMENT FOR VOCATIONAL & TECHNICAL TRAINING
KAKRAO TECHNICAL & VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
P.O. BOX 308 - 40400 SUNA-MIGORI. TEL: 0748 805 052 / 0101 905 052
Email: kakraotvc@yahoo.com / kakraotvc20@gmail.com



APPROVED KASNEB FEE STRUCTURE

VOTE HEAD	SEMESTER 1	SEMESTER 2
TUITION	7,010.00	7,010.00
P. EMOLUMENTS	5,300.00	5,300.00
E.W.C (Electricity, Water and conservancy)	2,100.00	2,100.00
L.T.&T (Local Transport and Travel)	1,400.00	1,400.00
R.M.I (Repair Maintenance and Improvement)	2,100.00	2,100.00
ACTIVITY	1,400.00	1,400.00
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS	3,900.00	4,200.00
LIBRARY FEE	800.00	800.00
STUDENTS ORG.	300.00	300.00
MEDICAL	400.00	400.00
REGISTRATION	2,000.00	00
DEVELOPMENT	1,500.00	1,500.00
DAY SCHOLARS	28,210.00	28,210.00
BOARDERS	35,710.00	35,710.00

All new students to pay Ksh. 3,000/- for development and Ksh. 2,000.00 for Registration,

2022/2023 FEES STRUCTURE (NEW STUDENTS-KUCCPS SPONSORED)

VOTEHEAD	YEAR/MODULE I			YEAR/MODULE II			YEAR/MODULE III			
	1 ST INSTALLMENT (May/September)		2 nd INSTALL MENT (Septem ber/January)	TOTALS	SINGLE INSTALLMENT (Sept/Jan)		TOTALS	SINGLE INSTALLMENT (Sept/Jan)		
	G.O.K	PARENT/ SPONSOR	PARENT/ SPONSOR		G.O.K	PARENT/ SPONSOR		G.O.K	PARENT/ SPONSOR	
TUITION	7,980.00	4,620.00		12,600.00	7,980.00	4,620.00	12,600.00	7,980.00	7,020.00	15,000.00
P.EMOL.	6,060.00	5,340.00		11,400.00	6,060.00	5,340.00	11,400.00	6,060.00	5,340.00	11,400.00
E.W.C.	2,400.00	1,110.00	990.00	4,500.00	2,400.00	2,100.00	4,500.00	2,400.00	2,100.00	4,500.00
L.T.&T	1,600.00	1,400.00		3,000.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	3,000.00
R.M.I.	2,400.00	2,100.00		4,500.00	2,400.00	2,100.00	4,500.00	2,400.00	2,100.00	4,500.00
ACTIVITY	1,600.00	700.00	700.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	3,000.00
CONTIGENCY	4,650.00	2,610.00	1860.00	9,120.00	4,650.00	4,070.00	9,120.00	4,650.00	4,070.00	8,720.00
LIBRARY FEE	960.00	840.00		1,800.00	960.00	840.00	1,800.00	960.00	840.00	1,800.00
STUDENTS ORG.	300.00	200.00	100.00	600.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	300.00	600.00
MEDICAL	450.00	300.00	150.00	900.00	450.00	450.00	900.00	450.00	450.00	900.00
REGISTRATION	-	2,000.00		2,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
DEVELOPMENT	1,600.00	1,400.00		3,000.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	3,000.00
ATTACHMENT	-	-		-	-	2,400.00	2,400.00	-	-	
EXAMINATION	-	-			-	-	-	-	-	
TOTALS	30,000.00	22,620.00	3,800.00	56,420.00	30,000.00	26,420.00	56,420.00	30,000.00	26,420.00	56,420.00

NOTE

- 1) All module I trainees pay Examination Fees with the second installment while module II and III pay with the single installment as per applicable KNEC Charges.
- 2) Only students who sat KCSE from the year 2003 are eligible for GOK Capitation and only those placed by KUCCPS
- 3) All trainees are eligible to apply for HELB to finance their training.
- 4) Those who are not on GOK Capitation must pay KSHs. 15,000.00 with each Installment for Module I whereas Module II or III pay KSHs. 30,000.00 with the single installment.

APPROVED FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE CONTINUING STUDENTS

VOTE HEAD	YEAR 1/MODULE I				YEAR 2/MODULE II				YEAR 3/MODULE III			
	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3	TOTAL	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3	TOTAL	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3	TOTAL
TUITION	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	INDUSTRIAL ATTACH	7,650.00	7,650.00	15,300.00	INDUSTRIAL ATTACH	7,650.00	7,650.00	15,300.00
P.EMOL.	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	11,400.00		5,700.00	5,700.00	11,400.00		5,700.00	5,700.00	11,400.00
E.W.C.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00		2,250.00	2,250.00	4,500.00		2,250.00	2,250.00	4,500.00
L.T.&T	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00		1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00		1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
R.M.I.	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00		2,250.00	2,250.00	4,500.00		2,250.00	2,250.00	4,500.00
ACTIVITY	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00		1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00		1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
ADMIN. COSTS	1,600.00	2,560.00	2,560.00	6,720.00		3,560.00	3,560.00	7,120.00		3,560.00	3,560.00	7,120.00
LIBRARY FEE	600.00	600.00	600.00	1,800.00		600.00	600.00	1,200.00		600.00	600.00	1,200.00
STUDENTS ORG.	200.00	200.00	200.00	600.00		200.00	200.00	400.00		200.00	200.00	400.00
MEDICAL	300.00	300.00	300.00	900.00		300.00	300.00	600.00		300.00	300.00	600.00
REGISTRATION	2,000.00	-	-	2,000.00		-	-	-		-	-	-
DEVELOPMENT	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00		1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00		1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
INDUTRIAL ATT.	0	-	-	-	2,400.00	-	-	2,400.00	2,400.00	-	-	2,400.00
DAY SCHOLARS	19,500.00	18,460.00	18,460.00	56,420.00	2,400.00	27,010.00	27,010.00	56,420.00	2,400.00	27,010.00	27,010.00	56,420.00
BOARDERS	24,500.00	23,460.00	23,460.00	71,420.00	2,400.00	32,010.00	32,010.00	66,420.00	2,400.00	32,010.00	32,010.00	66,420.00

NOTE: The Ministry of Education shall pay kshs.30,000.00 as capitation fees from the total fees payable per year above for the students who meet the KUCCPS qualification, while Parents/Sponsors/HELB shall pay the difference of kshs.26,420.00 as follows;

A) YEAR 1/MODULE 1.

Description	1 st Term	2 nd Term	3 rd Term	Total
Fees	9,500.00	8,460.00	8,460.00	26,420.00

B) YEAR II/MODULE II

Description	1 st Term	2 nd Term	3 rd Term	Total
Fees	2,400.00	12,010.00	12,010.00	26,420.00

C) YEAR III/MODULE III

Description	1 st Term	2 nd Term	3 rd Term	Total
Fees	2,400.00	12,010.00	12,010.00	26,420.00

Note: The above fees is Exclusive of Meals, National Examination Fees and Professional Bodies fees.

1. The following trainees shall not benefit from the Kshs. 30,000.00 capitation fees by the Ministry.
 - a. Trainees who have completed paying fees
 - b. Trainees who are sponsored by: National or County Government, NGO's or any other sponsorship.
 - c. Trainees who have not registered with Kenya Universities and College Central Placement Service (KUCCPS)
2. The above fees is exclusive of Meals, National Examination fees and Professional Bodies fees

Fees are subject to review for special programs from time to time by the B.O.G in conjunction with the Ministry of Education.

TUITION AND EXAMS FEES IS PAYABLE TO KAKRAO TVC OPERATIONS A/C:

KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK LIMITED (KCB)

MIGORI BRANCH

ACCOUNT NUMBER 1286097657 OR

THROUGH PAYBILL NUMBER: 522123, ACCOUNT NUMBER: 57803KREGISTRATION NO.